
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO
Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SPRING QUARTER 2005
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, APRIL 15, 2005

UNDERGRADUATES

New Freshmen
New Transfer Freshmen
New Sophomores
New Juniors
New Seniors
New Second Baccalaureates
New Limited
New Special

TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATES

Returning Freshmen
Returning Sophomores
Returning Juniors
Returning Seniors
Returning Second Baccalaureates
Returning Limited
Returning Special

TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATES

Continuing Freshmen
Continuing Sophomores
Continuing Juniors
Continuing Seniors
Continuing Second Baccalaureates
Continuing Limited
Continuing Special

TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATES

Total New Undergraduates
Total Returning Undergraduates
Total Continuing Undergraduates

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATES

0
0
1

11
1
0
0
0

13

0
1
3
6
0
0
0

10

261
671

1024
1629

0
0
0

3585

13
10

3585

3608

MARSHALL MUIR REVELLE ROOSEVELT SIXTH WARREN TOTAL

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATES

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Teacher Education Credential Prog*
Other Non-Degree
Masters
Doctoral One
Doctoral Two
Doctoral Three (2A)**

TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATES

*  TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students
    on the UCSD campus.
** Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

0
1
2

32
0
0
0
0

35

0
0
4
2
0
2
0

8

310
636
926

1775
1
0
0

3648

35
8

3648

3691

0
0
0

16
1
0
0
1

18

0
0
1
3
0
0
0

4

300
642
830

1687
1

10
5

3475

18
4

3475

3497

0
1
1
8
0
0
0
0

10

0
2
3
6
0
1
0

12

338
640
848

1316
1
1
0

3144

10
12

3144

3166

0
0
0

26
0
0
0
0

26

0
1
0
0
0
0
0

1

190
389
365
211

0
0
0

1155

26
1

1155

1182

0
4
1

140
4
0
0
0

149

0
1
3

11
0
1
0

16

300
618

1108
2427

0
1
0

4454

149
16

4454

4619

0
6
5

233
6
0
0
1

251

0
5

14
28

0
4
0

51

1699
3596
5101
9045

3
12

5

19461

251
51

19461

19763

0
0
6
2
0
0

8

0
0

20
12

9
3

44

0
4

861
1614

636
25

3140

0
4

835
1600

627
22

3088



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SPRING QUARTER 2005
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, APRIL 15, 2005

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATES
(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Master of Advanced Studies 0 5 46 51
MBA-FLEX 0 0 60 60

---- ---- ---- ----
TOTAL SELF SUPPORTING 0 5 106 111

M.D. 0 0 476 476
Medical Residents 0 0 594 594
Nurse Practitioners 0 0 0 0
Graduate Academic 0 1 261 262

----- ----- --------- ---------
TOTAL MEDICINE 0 1 1,331 1,332

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Pharm.D. 0 0 79 79
Pharmacy Residents 0 0 15 15
Graduate Academic 0 0 15 15

----- ----- ----- -----
TOTAL SPPS 0 0 109 109

MEDICINE

Page 2 of 2

UNDERGRADS GRADS SS GRADS MEDICINE SSPS TOTAL

TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

Spring Quarter 2005 19,763 3,140 111 1,332 109 24,455
Winter Quarter 2005 20,210 3,217 110 1,358 109 25,004
Fall Quarter 2004 20,339 3,336 114 1,380 109 25,278
Spring Quarter 2004 19,128 3,087 38 1,314 71 23,638
Spring Quarter 2003 18,253 2,862 14 1,339 31 22,499
Spring Quarter 2002 16,925 2,567 17 1,284 ---- 20,793


