SPRING QUARTER 2005

FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, APRIL 15, 2005

UNDERGRADUATES

	MARSHALL	MUIR	REVELLE	ROOSEVELT	SIXTH	WARREN	TOTAL
New Freshmen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Transfer Freshmen	0	1	0 0	1	0	4	6
New Sophomores	1	2	0	1	0	1	5
New Juniors	11	32	16	8	26	140	233
New Seniors	1	0	1	0	0	4	6
New Second Baccalaureates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Limited	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Special	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATES	13	35	18	10	26	149	251
Returning Freshmen	0	0		0	0	0	
Returning Sophomores	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Returning Juniors	3	0	0	2	1	1	5
Returning Seniors	з 6	4	1	3 6	0 0	3 11	14
Returning Second Baccalaureates	0	2 0	3 0	0	0	0	28
Returning Limited	0	0 2	0	1	0	1	0
Returning Special	0	2	-	0	0		4 0
			0			0	
TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATES	10	8	4	12	1	16	51
Continuing Freshmen	004	040		000	400		1000
Continuing Sophomores	261 671	310	300	338	190	300	1699
Continuing Juniors	1024	636 926	642	640	389	618 1108	3596
Continuing Seniors	1629		830	848	365	2427	5101
Continuing Second Baccalaureates	0	1775 1	1687 1	1316 1	211 0	2427	9045
Continuing Limited	0	0	10	1	0	1	3 12
Continuing Special	0	0	5	0	0	0	5
TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATES	3585	3648	3475	3144	1155	4454	19461
Total New Undergraduates	13	35	18	10	26	149	251
Total Returning Undergraduates	10	8	4	12	1	16	51
Total Continuing Undergraduates	3585	3648	3475	3144	1155	4454	19461
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATES	3608	3691	3497	3166	1182	4619	19763

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATES

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL
Teacher Education Credential Prog*	0	0	0	0
Other Non-Degree	0	0	4	4
Masters	6	20	835	861
Doctoral One	2	12	1600	1614
Doctoral Two	0	9	627	636
Doctoral Three (2A)**	0_	3	22	25
TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATES	8	44	3088	3140

* TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students on the UCSD campus.

** Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

SPRING QUARTER 2005 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, APRIL 15, 2005

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATES

(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL
Master of Advanced Studies MBA-FLEX	0 0	5 0	46 60	51 60
TOTAL SELF SUPPORTING	0	5	106	111
	N	IEDICINE		
M.D.	0	0	476	476
Medical Residents	0	0	594	594
Nurse Practitioners	0	0	0	0
Graduate Academic	0	1	261	262
TOTALMEDICINE	0	1	1,331	1,332

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Pharm.D.	0	0	79	79
Pharmacy Residents	0	0	15	15
Graduate Academic	0	0	15	15
TOTAL SPPS	0	0	109	109

TOTALUCSDCAMPUS

	UNDERGRADS	GRADS	SSGRADS	MEDICINE	SSPS	TOTAL
Spring Quarter 2005	19,763	3,140	111	1,332	109	24,455
Winter Quarter 2005	20,210	3,217	110	1,358	109	25,004
Fall Quarter 2004	20,339	3,336	114	1,380	109	25,278
Spring Quarter 2004	19,128	3,087	38	1,314	71	23,638
Spring Quarter 2003	18,253	2,862	14	1,339	31	22,499
Spring Quarter 2002	16,925	2,567	17	1,284		20,793